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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Jere Musser Bagenstose

CASE INFORMATION

Cross Court Docket Nos:  1154 MDA 2025, 15 MDM 2023

Date Filed:  12/22/2022Judge Assigned:  Kuhn, John D. Initiation Date: 12/22/2022 

OTN:  R 405074-5 Originating Docket No:  MJ-02303-CR-0000306-2022LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  William E. Benner Jr. Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  PSP - Lancaster Arresting Officer:  Roberts, Chadwick S.

Complaint/Citation No.:  J17599M02I Incident Number:  J01-0308428

County: Lancaster Township: Pequea Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Complaint Date: 12/22/2022Processing StatusStatus Date

08/21/2025 Awaiting Appellate Court Decision

06/27/2025 Awaiting Post Sentence Motion Hearing

06/17/2025 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

04/08/2025 Awaiting Sentencing

03/28/2024 Awaiting Trial

11/21/2023 Awaiting Hearing

08/22/2023 Awaiting Trial

05/04/2023 Awaiting Hearing

02/23/2023 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

02/03/2023 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

12/22/2022 Awaiting Filing of Information

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

02/24/2023  9:00 am Courtroom A CancelledFormal Arraignment

04/06/2023 10:30 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn CancelledStatus Conference

05/19/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn ScheduledEvidentiary Hearing

07/07/2023 11:00 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn ScheduledEvidentiary Hearing

10/13/2023  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn MovedEvidentiary Hearing

12/21/2023 10:30 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn ScheduledEvidentiary Hearing

02/22/2024  9:30 am Courtroom 8 Senior Judge John D. Kuhn MovedStatus Conference

02/27/2024  9:30 am Courtroom 8 Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledStatus Conference

04/22/2024  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Judge Merrill M. Spahn CancelledCriminal Trial

04/22/2024  9:00 am Courtroom TBD Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledStatus Conference

04/23/2024  9:00 am Courtroom TBD Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledStatus Conference

10/21/2024  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ContinuedCriminal Trial

11/20/2024 10:30 am Video/Telephone 

Hearing

Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledStatus Conference

03/24/2025  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledCriminal Trial

06/17/2025  1:30 pm Courtroom 12 Senior Judge John D. Kuhn ScheduledSentencing

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

State Correctional Institution SCI Smithfield09/11/2025 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 12/26/1954 City/State/Zip:  

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Bagenstose, Jere Musser

BAIL INFORMATION

Bagenstose, Jere Musser Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$0.0012/22/2022Denied Magisterial District Court

$925,000.00Monetary05/23/2023Set Common Pleas

$925,000.00Monetary09/30/2024Revoke Common Pleas

$925,000.00Monetary04/08/2025Reinstate Common Pleas

$925,000.00Monetary04/18/2025Set Common Pleas

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LANCASTER COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-36-CR-0005278-2022

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 3 of 42
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Jere Musser Bagenstose

Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 05/24/2023Professional Surety Fabie, James Patrick Surety Bonds $925,000.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Vol Manslaught-Provoc From Ind Killed R 405074-5F2 06/05/1984 5 1 18 § 2503 §§ A1

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Proceed to Court (Arraignment Waived)                    Defendant Was Not Present

02/28/2023 Not FinalInformation Filed

Guilty                    

04/08/2025 Final DispositionTrial

1 / Vol Manslaught-Provoc From Ind Killed Guilty 18 § 2503 §§ A1  F2

Kuhn, John D. 06/17/2025 339 Days

Min of 4.00 Years 

Max of 10.00 Years 

Other

06/17/2025Confinement

Restitution to be paid in full within the period of supervision. Payments to be made to APPS-CEU. Pay all 

financial obligations in accordance with a payment plan established by APPS-CEU, or in accordance 

with Section 9728(b)(5) of the Judicial Code.

Submit to mandatory fingerprinting within 90 days, if fingerprinting on this offense has not been 

completed.

Credit for time served, subject to verification:

Date(s): TC for 12-22-2022 to 5-25-2023 & 10-7-2024 to 4-17-2025

Comply with Conditions Imposed by the Pennsylvania Board of Probation and Parole

DNA Sampling and pay $250 fee

Note the Costs of Prosecution document which states total amount ower $166.14 (food and travel 

expenses for out of state witnesses) 

Not Eligible for Boot Camp

Not Eligible for State Drug treatment Program

Not Eligible for Short Sentence Parole

Inapplicable Re-entry Supervision
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Mark David Fetterman

District Attorney

077095Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8100 (Phone)

Address:

Lancaster Co Da's Office

50 N Duke St

Lancaster, PA  17602-2805

Name: Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8100 (Phone)

Address:

Lancaster County Courthouse

50 North Duke Street

Lancaster, PA  17608

Name: Christine Leigh Wilson

District Attorney

092990Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8100 (Phone)

Address:

Lancaster Co Da's Office

Po Box 83480

Lancaster, PA  17608-3480

Name: Jessica Marie Collo

District Attorney

329375Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8100 (Phone)

Address:

Ofc of the District Attorney

50 N Duke St

Lancaster, PA  17608

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Maryjean Glick

Public Defender

076608Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

717-299-8131 (Phone)

Address:

Lancaster Co Public Defender

150 N Queen St Ste 210

Lancaster, PA  17603-3562

Representing: Bagenstose, Jere Musser 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

12/22/20221 Benner, William E. Jr.

Order Denying Motion to Set Bail - Bagenstose, Jere Musser

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/22/2022

12/22/20222 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/22/2022

01/24/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Petition for Habeas Corpus

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/28/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served02/28/2023

02/13/20231 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Answer To Defendant's Petition For Habeas Corpus Relief

02/23/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Waiver of Arraignment

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified02/23/2023

02/24/20231 Damiano, Anthony John

Entry of Appearance

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/24/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified02/24/2023

02/27/20234 Spahn, Merrill M.

Scheduling Order

Printed:  02/04/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/27/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/27/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served02/27/2023

02/27/20235 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Denying Petition for Habeas Corpus

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/27/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/27/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served02/27/2023

02/28/20231 Adams, Heather

Information Filed (Arraignment Waived)

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/28/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/28/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served02/28/2023

03/23/20231 Lancaster County Court 

Administration

Hearing Notice

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/23/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served03/23/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served03/23/2023

03/23/20232 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Hearing Notice

Printed:  02/04/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

03/23/2023

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/23/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

03/23/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served03/23/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

03/23/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served03/23/2023

04/06/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Conference Order

04/21/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order of the Court

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/21/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served04/21/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served04/21/2023

04/28/20231 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Superior Court Order

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/02/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/02/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/02/2023

05/02/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Motion for Continuance and Waiver of Pa.R. Crim.P.  600/1013

Damiano, Anthony John
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served05/02/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/02/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/02/2023

05/23/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Opinion

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/25/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/25/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/25/2023

05/23/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Granting Motion to Set Bail

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/25/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/25/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/25/2023

05/24/20231 Fabie, James Patrick

Bail Posted - Bagenstose, Jere Musser

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/24/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/24/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/24/2023

06/16/20231 Wilson, Christine Leigh

Commonwealth's Motion To Preserve Testimony

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/16/2023
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served06/16/2023

06/20/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order for the Defendant to file a written answer within seven days

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/21/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served06/21/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served06/21/2023

06/20/20234 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Notice of Intent

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified06/20/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified06/20/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served06/20/2023

06/27/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Defendant Answer to Commonswealths Motion To Preserve Testimony

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/27/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified06/27/2023

06/28/20231 Wilson, Christine Leigh

Answer to New Matter

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/28/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served06/28/2023

07/10/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Regarding Commonwealth's Motion to Preserve Testimony
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/10/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served07/10/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served07/10/2023

07/14/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Motion for Status Conference

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified07/14/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified07/14/2023

07/25/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Regarding Commonwealth's Motion to Preserve Testimony

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/25/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served07/25/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served07/25/2023

08/03/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Ordered that the Commonwealth's shall promptly provide testimony to counsel of the defendant

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/03/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/03/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/03/2023

08/15/20231 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Subpoena

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/15/2023

Schulz, Curt W.
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Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/15/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/15/2023

08/22/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order of the Court

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/22/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/22/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/22/2023

11/06/20231 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Subpoena

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/06/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/06/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served11/06/2023

11/14/20231 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Subpoena

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/14/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/14/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served11/14/2023

11/17/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/19/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified11/19/2023
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11/20/20231 Fetterman, Mark David

Notice of Intent

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified11/20/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified11/20/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served11/20/2023

11/28/20231 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Subpoena

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/28/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/28/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/28/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served11/28/2023

12/04/20231 Wilson, Christine Leigh

Fetterman, Mark David

Commonwealth's Request for Alternate Date

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/05/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/05/2023

12/11/20231 Damiano, Anthony John

Motion for Disclosure of Grand Jury Testimony

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified12/12/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified12/12/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified12/12/2023
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12/13/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Granting Motion for Disclosure of Grand Jury Testimony

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/18/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served12/18/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/18/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served12/18/2023

12/13/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order of the Court

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/18/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served12/18/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/18/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served12/18/2023

12/18/20232 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/18/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served12/18/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/18/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served12/18/2023

12/19/20231 Schulz, Curt W.

Motion for Recusal

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/19/2023
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Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified12/19/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified12/19/2023

12/21/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/21/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served12/21/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/21/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served12/21/2023

12/28/20231 Spahn, Merrill M.

Order Granting Motion for Recusal

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served12/29/2023

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served12/29/2023

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served12/29/2023

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served12/29/2023

02/14/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order Directing Status Conference To Be Held Between The Court And Counsel

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/14/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/14/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/14/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served02/14/2024
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03/11/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order of the court

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/20/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served03/20/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served03/20/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served03/20/2024

04/12/20241 Schulz, Curt W.

Defendant's Answer to Commonwealth's Notice of Intent

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/15/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/15/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served04/15/2024

04/12/20242 Schulz, Curt W.

Defendant's Answer to Commonwealth's Notioce of Intent to Introduce New Evidence

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/15/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified04/15/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eNotice Notified04/15/2024

05/03/20241 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Request for Transcript

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/03/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/03/2024

Schulz, Curt W.
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eService Served05/03/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/03/2024

05/09/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order of the Court

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/09/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/09/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served05/09/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/09/2024

05/23/20241 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Brief in Support of Intention to Introduce Evidence of Other Crimes

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified05/23/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/23/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified05/23/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/23/2024

05/23/20242 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified05/23/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/23/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified05/23/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served05/23/2024
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06/25/20241 Schulz, Curt W.

Brief in Support of Defendant's Motion to Dismiss

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/25/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/25/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served06/25/2024

06/25/20242 Schulz, Curt W.

Exhibits Attachment - Brief in Support of Defendant's Motion to Dismiss

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/25/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/25/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served06/25/2024

06/25/20243 Schulz, Curt W.

Exhibits Attachment - Brief in Support of Defendant's Motion to Dismiss

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/25/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/25/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served06/25/2024

06/28/20241 Supreme Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

Courtesy Copy of Request for Assignment of Judge from Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

07/02/20241 Adams, Heather

Subpoena

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/02/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/02/2024
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Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served07/02/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served07/02/2024

07/03/20241 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Brief in Opposition

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified07/03/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/03/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified07/03/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served07/03/2024

07/31/20241 Damiano, Anthony John

Motion for Continuance

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified08/01/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/01/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/01/2024

07/31/20242 Damiano, Anthony John

Brief in Support of Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified08/01/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/01/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/01/2024

07/31/20243 Damiano, Anthony John

Brief in Opposition

Fetterman, Mark David
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eNotice Notified08/01/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/01/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/01/2024

08/01/20241 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Answer to Defendant's Motion for Trial Continuance

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified08/01/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served08/01/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified08/01/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/01/2024

08/15/2024 08/07/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/15/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served08/15/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served08/15/2024

Wilson, Christine Leigh

eService Served08/15/2024

09/04/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order Granting Motion for Trial Continuance

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served09/04/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served09/04/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served09/04/2024

Schulz, Curt W.
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eService Served09/04/2024

09/30/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order Granting Motion to Revoke Bail

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/09/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served10/09/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served10/09/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served10/09/2024

10/01/20241 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Motion for Revocation of Bail

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/01/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served10/01/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served10/01/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served10/01/2024

10/23/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Memorandum Opinion

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/23/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served10/23/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served10/23/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served10/23/2024

Printed:  02/04/2026    
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10/23/20242 Kuhn, John D.

Order of Court

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/23/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served10/23/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served10/23/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served10/23/2024

11/12/20241 Adams, Heather

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/12/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/12/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/12/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/12/2024

11/14/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order Scheduling Telephone Status Conference Hearing

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/14/2024

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/14/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/14/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/14/2024

11/27/20241 Kuhn, John D.

Order of the Court

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/27/2024
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Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/27/2024

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/27/2024

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served11/27/2024

01/13/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served01/13/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served01/13/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served01/13/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served01/13/2025

01/14/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Brief in Opposition to Defendant's Motion in Limine

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified01/14/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified01/14/2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served01/15/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served01/15/2025

01/16/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Supplemental Response in Opposition to Def's Motion in Limine

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served01/16/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified01/16/2025
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Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served01/16/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified01/16/2025

02/12/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Notice of Intent to Introduce Other Crimes, Wrongs, Acts or Evidence

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served02/12/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eNotice Notified02/12/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/12/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eNotice Notified02/12/2025

02/12/20252 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served02/12/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/12/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/12/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/12/2025

02/13/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served02/13/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/13/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/13/2025
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Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/13/2025

02/20/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served02/20/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/20/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/20/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served02/20/2025

03/12/20251 Lancaster County Public Defender's 

Office

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served03/12/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/12/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served03/12/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served03/12/2025

03/19/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served03/19/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/19/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served03/19/2025

Schulz, Curt W.

eService Served03/19/2025
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03/24/20251 Encarnacion, Samuel

Subpoena (s)

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served03/24/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/24/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served03/24/2025

03/27/20251 Adams, Heather

Subpoena

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served03/27/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served03/27/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served03/27/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served03/27/2025

04/06/20251 Damiano, Anthony John

Defendant's Motion for Acquittal

Collo, Jessica Marie

eNotice Notified04/07/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/07/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified04/07/2025

04/07/20251 Damiano, Anthony John

Defendant's Proposed Jury Instructions

Collo, Jessica Marie

eNotice Notified04/07/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/07/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified04/07/2025
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04/08/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served04/17/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/17/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/17/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/17/2025

04/08/20252 Kuhn, John D.

Guilty

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/16/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/16/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/16/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/16/2025

04/10/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Index of Exhibits

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served04/10/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/10/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/10/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/10/2025

04/17/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order for Pre-Sentence Investigation Report

Collo, Jessica Marie
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v.
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served04/17/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/17/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/17/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/17/2025

04/17/20252 Kuhn, John D.

Order Modifying Bail Conditions

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served04/17/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/17/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/17/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/17/2025

04/18/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served04/22/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served04/22/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served04/22/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served04/22/2025

04/18/20252 Kuhn, John D.

Bail Set - Bagenstose, Jere Musser

05/06/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order Scheduling Sentencing

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served05/06/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/06/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served05/06/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/06/2025

05/07/20251 Lancaster County Adult Probation Unit

Sealed Entry

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served05/07/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served05/07/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served05/07/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served05/07/2025

06/17/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/20/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/20/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/20/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/20/2025

06/23/20251 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 1 of 11 - Held on March 24, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Jere Musser Bagenstose

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20252 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 2 of 11 - Held on March 25, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20253 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 3 of 11 - Held on March 27, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20254 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 4 of 11 - Held on March 28, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/23/20255 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 5 of 11 - Held on March 31, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20256 Commonwealth Court of 

Pennsylvania

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 6 of 11 - Held April 1, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20257 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 7 of 11 - Held on April 2, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/23/20258 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 8 of 11 - Held on April 3, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/20259 Woods, Nicky L.

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 9 of 11 - Held on April 4, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/202510 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 10 of 11 - Held on April 7, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/202511 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Jury Trial - Vol. 11 of 11 - Held on April 8, 2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/23/202513 Woods, Nicky L.

Entry of Civil Judgment

06/23/202514 Woods, Nicky L.

DC300B Prepared

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served06/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/23/2025

06/27/20251 Damiano, Anthony John

Post-Sentence Motion

Collo, Jessica Marie

eNotice Notified06/27/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eNotice Notified06/27/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified06/27/2025

06/30/20251 Court of Common Pleas - Lancaster 

County

Transcript Filed - Sentencing hearing - Held on June 17, 2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/30/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served06/30/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served06/30/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served06/30/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/30/2025

07/02/20251 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Exhibit Returned to the Commonwealth

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/02/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/02/2025

07/02/20252 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Commonwealth Returned Exhibit to the Clerk of Courts Office

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/02/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/02/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

07/02/20253 Lancaster County Public Defender's 

Office

Defense Index of Exhibits

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/02/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/02/2025

07/08/20251 Glick, Maryjean

Entry of Appearance

Collo, Jessica Marie

eNotice Notified07/08/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/08/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/08/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified07/08/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified07/08/2025

07/22/2025 07/15/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Order Denying Motion for Modification of Sentence

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/22/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/22/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/22/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served07/22/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served07/22/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/22/2025

07/23/20251 Glick, Maryjean

Request for Transcript

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/23/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served07/23/2025

Encarnacion, Samuel

eService Served07/23/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served07/23/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/23/2025

08/21/20251 Glick, Maryjean

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/21/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/21/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served08/21/2025

08/21/20252 Glick, Maryjean

Request for Transcript

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/21/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/21/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served08/21/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/28/20251 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Middle District

(1154 MDa 2025) Docketing Statement from Superior Court - Rec. Due: 10/20/2025

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/28/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served08/28/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served08/28/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served08/28/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2025

09/02/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Concise Statement Order

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served09/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served09/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served09/02/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served09/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/02/2025

09/02/20252 Kuhn, John D.

Order Granting Application for Leave to Appeal In Forma Pauperis

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served09/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served09/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served09/02/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served09/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/02/2025

09/26/20251 Lancaster County Public Defender's 

Office

Defense Index of Exhibits

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served09/26/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served09/26/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served09/26/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served09/26/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/26/2025

10/02/20251 Glick, Maryjean

Concise Statement of Errors Complained on Appeal

Collo, Jessica Marie

eNotice Notified10/02/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served10/02/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eNotice Notified10/02/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified10/02/2025

10/28/20251 Kuhn, John D.

Opinion Pursuant to Pa.R.App.P. 1925

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/28/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served10/28/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served10/28/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served10/28/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/28/2025

11/05/20251 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Records Invantory List as Served on All Parties Pursuant to Rule 1931(d)

11/05/20252 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Certificate and Transmittal of Electronic Record to Superior Court

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/05/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/05/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/05/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served11/05/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/05/2025

11/07/20251 Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

Exhibit Receipt - Commonwealth Exhiibit 1 (1 USB)

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/07/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/07/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/07/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served11/07/2025

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES
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11/07/20252 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Records Invantory List as Served on All Parties Pursuant to Rule 1931(d)

11/07/20253 Lancaster County Clerk of Courts

Certificate and Transmittal of Exhibit Supplemental Record to Superior Court- Sent Cert. Mail

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served11/07/2025

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served11/07/2025

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served11/07/2025

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served11/07/2025

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/07/2025

02/04/20261 Commonwealth Court of 

Pennsylvania

Transcript Filed - Testimony Under Oath - Held on August 2, 2023

Collo, Jessica Marie

eService Served02/04/2026

Damiano, Anthony John

eService Served02/04/2026

Fetterman, Mark David

eService Served02/04/2026

Glick, Maryjean

eService Served02/04/2026

Lancaster County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/04/2026

Printed:  02/04/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

36-2025-P000002895 Monthly $12.4712/29/2025 Yes

Bagenstose, Jere Musser $2.47No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$0.25Payment Bagenstose, Jere Musser Defendant07/25/2024

$1.50Payment Bagenstose, Jere Musser Defendant07/25/2024

$72.50Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor11/10/2025

$40.00Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor11/10/2025

$2.80Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor12/08/2025

$4.73Payment DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONSPayor01/06/2026

Printed:  02/04/2026    
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Jere Musser Bagenstose

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
01/06/2026 Total of Last Payment:  -$4.73  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBagenstose, Jere Musser

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$0.25 ($0.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Copy Cost - 6444AB1211 (Lancaster)

$1.50 ($1.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Copy Cost - 6444AB1211 (Lancaster)

$6.00 ($6.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ATJ

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CJES

$132.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132.00 Clerk Cost (Non-Jury/Guilty 

Plea)-6411AB1211 (Lan)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Clerk of Court Auto Fee-Costs 

6593AAB1211 (Lan)

$25.00 ($12.28) $0.00 $0.00 $12.72 DA Administration Fee - 

6421AB130019021 (Lan)

$18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00 DA Cost - Felony- 6411AB1211 

(Lancaster)

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$21.25 ($21.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 JCPS

$8.00 ($8.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 ($2.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 OAG - JCP

$4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 Sheriff Cost - Felony - 6411AB1211 

(Lancaster)

$166.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.14 Cost of Prosecution

$176.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176.00 Clerk Cost (Jury Trial) - 6411AB1211 

(Lancaster)

$580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $580.00 Electronic Monitoring - Adult Probation - 

6444AB11

$6.75 ($6.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$15.75 ($15.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$6.75 ($6.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$15.75 ($15.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$6.75 ($6.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$15.75 ($15.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sealed Entry on Public Docket

$36.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.00 Judgment Satisfaction/Filing Fee 

6436AB1511 (Lanc)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Prothonotary Automation Fee 

6545AAB1511(Lancaster)

$0.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50 Prothonotary State Tax 6534WB1511 

(Lancaster)

Printed:  02/04/2026    
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CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBagenstose, Jere Musser

Defendant

$110.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.46 Sheriff Process Cost - 6411AB1211 

(Lancaster)

$1,617.60 $1,495.82 $0.00 $0.00 ($121.78)Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $1,617.60 $1,495.82 $0.00 $0.00 ($121.78)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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